Baghat-i-Barzulla, Opposite J&K Bank, Srinagar-190005 (May — Oct.) & 4th Floor, South Block, Bahu Plaza, Jammu-180012 (Nov. — April)

Candidates provisionally recommended for admission in Medical Courses-2016 (MBBS, BDS & DDH)
(Upgardation/Allotment)
Notification No. 92-BOPEE of 2016 Dated: 24-09-2016

Consequent upon the third round of Counselling held on 24t September, 2016 at BOPEE
Office Bagati- Burzulla Srinagar and Bahu Plaza, 4t Floor, South Block, Jammu, simultaneously
through Video conferencing, as per Notification No. 86-BOPEE of 2016 Dated: 11-09-2016, for
admission to MBBS, BDS & DDH in Govt. / Private Colleges of J&K, the following candidates are
provisionally recommended for upgradation/admission, on the basis of their merit/category and
preference given by them in the counselling/(Prescribed Format for DDH), to the disciplines and
institutions shown against each rank in the Annexure-I.

The detailed list is available on the official websites of BOPEE jakbopee.org/jakbopee.net

The candidates are directed to report for admission to the allotted Colleges/Institutions
on or before 28" September, 2016 upto 04:00 P.M. along with their relevant certificates in
original and Online Admit Cards downloaded by them from the official websites of the Board.

The concerned Heads of the Institutions are requested to check the eligibility of the
candidates and verify Permanent Resident Certificate, Marks Certificate, Date of Birth
Certificate and Category Certificate, if applicable, in original along with Admit Cards to verify
the identity of the candidates and genuineness of the certificates. The concerned Heads of
the Institutions should send all the category certificates to the offices where these
certificates have been issued so as to ascertain their genuineness and entitlement to the
benefit of the category. Where a certificate has been found fake or forged, or is declared
invalid by a competent authority, the concerned Head of the Institution shall immediately
report the matter to the BOPEE office for cancellation of admission of such a candidate.

The Heads of the Institutions shall send the list of candidates admitted in different
disciplines and shortfall category wise, if any, along with the Roll No’s and Names of the
candidates who have not taken admission, on 28" September, 2016 upto 05:00 P.M.
positively to the BOPEE.

*Admission of candidate bearing rank 02546 is subject to outcome of pending writ petition.

The Candidates, who have been provisionally recommended for admission, vide
various notifications, to BDS in IDS, Jammu and could not report to the college for admission,
due to varied reasons, can also report for admission to BDS in IDS, Jammu on 27" of
September, 2016.

Further, eligible CET-1l, 2016 candidates upto Rank 1502 (OM) upto Rank 3017
(Category) interested in admission to BDS in IDS, Jammu can approach the said college w.e.f.
28" to 30" of September, 2016 for filling up vacant seat(s), if any, but stricltly as per rank /
merit.

Note: The following cadidates are also directed to report to BOPEE office
Srinagar/Jammu for allotment of vacant seats in BDS in GDC Srinagar/Jammu on 27" of
September, 2016 at 10:30 A.M.
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s.No. | Ranks Category Gender Course College '::a::
1 ?lzlillfllzliflzlil;zlllé?izlif\f/;t|ng Open Merit Female BDS GDC Srinagar 2
2 [22222:6 1* in waiting Ccbp Male BDS GDCJammu 1
3 [115:856]* in waiting STGB Male BDS GDC Srinagar 1
4 [ﬁgg]*in waiting ALC Male BDS GDC Srinagar 1

e ***\Waiting in BDS
e Candidates have been called in excess so that no seat remains unfilled / vacant.

e  Counselling of candidates will come to an end as soon as the available seats get exhausted.

No: BOPEE/Exam-04(I1)/2016
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Controller of Examinations

Dated: 24-09-2016

J&K BOPEE

Annexure-| to Notification No. 92-BOPEE of 2016 Dated: 24-09-2016
UPGRADED/
ALLOTTED
DISCIPLINE

Roll No.

10301018
10401086
10802654
10903314
23317522
22211106
22814694
10903004
22211229
22714283
22008814
22412757
22110241
22110343
21706366
10701749
10903368
10100333
22008648
22815011
10401317
10401087
10200571
21706655
23317312

Gender

Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Female
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male

RANK

00852
01418
02546
00340
00343
00346
00358
00366
00375
00380
00381
00383
00385
00391
00450
00507
00861
01413
00390
00419
00866
01515
01078
01266
01442

DISCIPLI
ALLOTT

BDS
BDS

BDS

BDS

BDS

BDS

BDS

C.N.A.

NE INSTITUTION
ED ALLOTTED

GDC-IMU
GDC-IMU

GDC-IMU
GDC-SGR
GDC-SGR

IDS-IMU

GDC-SGR

C.N.A.
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MBBS
MBBS
MBBS
MBBS
MBBS
MBBS
BDS
BDS
BDS
BDS
BDS
BDS
BDS
BDS
BDS
BDS
BDS
BDS
BDS
BDS
BDS
BDS
DDH
DDH
DDH

UPGRADED/
ALLOTTED
INSTITUTION

SKIMS-SGR
SKIMS-SGR
SKIMS-SGR
ASCOMS-JMU
ASCOMS-JMU
ASCOMS-JIMU
GDC-JMU
GDC-JMU
GDC-JIMU
GDC-JMU
GDC-JIMU
GDC-JMU
GDC-JIMU
GDC-JIMU
GDC-JMU
GDC-JIMU
GDC-JMU
GDC-JIMU
GDC-SGR
GDC-SGR
GDC-SGR
GDC-SGR
GDC-SGR
GDC-SGR
GDC-SGR

CAT-
SLI

cbP
RBA
ALC*
oM
oM
oM
oM
oM
oM
oM
oM
oM
(011
oM
RBA
RBA
cbp
SC
oM
oM
CDP
SC
(011
oM
(O1\Y)




Under Secretary
J&K BOPEE
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